
1 
 

          TENDER NOTICE No. K05/2024 
A public sector organization invites sealed tenders from reputable firms, stockiest, dealers, wholesalers, manufacturers, registered with sales tax 
department having their own offices with telephone number and sales tax registration number on F.O.R Karachi basis for purchase of under 
mentioned items: 

S# Description Tender No. Closing Date/Time Opening Date/Time 

1. Sodium Hydroxide (32%) 2-14-17(P1)/23-24 09/07/2024 10:30 AM  09/07/2024 11:00 AM 

2. Sulphuric Acid 98% 2-14-18(P1)/23-24 09/07/2024 10:30 AM  09/07/2024 11:00 AM 

3. Liquid Nitrogen 2-14-19(P1)/23-24 09/07/2024 10:30 AM  09/07/2024 11:00 AM 

4. Ammonia Cylinders Refilling 2-14-21(P1)/23-24 09/07/2024 10:30 AM  09/07/2024 11:00 AM 

5. Hydrochloric Acid 2-14-22(P1)/23-24 09/07/2024 10:30 AM  09/07/2024 11:00 AM 

6. Hydrazine 3-14-39(P1)/23-24 09/07/2024 10:30 AM  09/07/2024 11:00 AM 

7. Carbon Dioxide 3-14-50(P1)/23-24 09/07/2024 10:30 AM  09/07/2024 11:00 AM 

8. Anti Scalant for DS Plant 2-14-24(P1)/24-25 09/07/2024 10:30 AM  09/07/2024 11:00 AM 

9. Telemetry Module 3-12/-19(P1)/2023-24 10/07/2024 10:30 AM  10/07/2024 11:00 AM  

10. Cotton Safety Shoes 3-12/-29(P1)/ 2023-24 10/07/2024 10:30 AM  10/07/2024 11:00 AM  

11. Lithium7 loaded Mixed Bed 3-05/-2(P1)/2023-24 10/07/2024 10:30 AM  10/07/2024 11:00 AM  

12. SKF Grease Test Kit 3-05/-22(P1)/2023-24 10/07/2024 10:30 AM  10/07/2024 11:00 AM  

13. Resin IRN -78 3-05/-26(P1)/ 2023-24 10/07/2024 10:30 AM  10/07/2024 11:00 AM  

14. Digital Hydrometer 3/-05/-25(P1)/2023 10/07/2024 10:30 AM  10/07/2024 11:00 AM  

15. Spare for ULTRA Pure Water Units 3-05/-33(P1)/2023-24 10/07/2024 10:30 AM  10/07/2024 11:00 AM  

16. HPGe Spectrometer System 3-12/-31(P1)/ 2023-24 10/07/2024 10:30 AM  10/07/2024 11:00 AM  

17. UV Visible Spectrophotometer 2-05/-26(P1)/2023-24 10/07/2024 10:30 AM  10/07/2024 11:00 AM  

18. Metrohm 916 Ti Touch Auto Titrator Spare 2-05/-34(P1)/2023-24 11/07/2024 10:30 AM  11/07/2024 11:00 AM 

19. Portable Turbidity Meter 2-12/-35(P1)/2023-24 11/07/2024 10:30 AM  11/07/2024 11:00 AM 

20. Optical Emission Spectrometer 2-05/-36(P1)/2023-24 11/07/2024 10:30 AM  11/07/2024 11:00 AM 

21. Outsourcing Contract for Oil Sample Analysis 2-50/-37(P1)/2023-24 11/07/2024 10:30 AM  11/07/2024 11:00 AM 

22. Spares for No.7 Shanghai Automation Inst. Co. Ltd Control Valve 10NI-66(P3)/2023-24 12/07/2024 10 30 AM  12/07/2024 11: 00 AM  

23. Spares ( Gear Boxes, Guide Wheels, Pneumatic Winch & Cylinders) 10FH-14(P3)/2023-24 12/07/2024 10 30 AM  12/07/2024 11: 00 AM  

24. SWRO TORAY Membrane for DS Plant 10BP-50(P3)/2023-24 12/07/2024 10 30 AM  12/07/2024 11: 00 AM  

25. Pre-Filters of Evaporative Air Cooling Units 10EH-33(P3)/2023-24 12/07/2024 10 30 AM  12/07/2024 11: 00 AM  

26. Pre-Filters and High Efficiency Bag Filters 10EH-34(P3)/2023-24 12/07/2024 10 30 AM  12/07/2024 11: 00 AM  

27. PHONIX Contac Power Supplies 09NR-22(P4)/2023-24 22/07/2024 10:30 AM  22/07/2024 11:00 AM  

28. Mitsubishi PLC Modules 09NR-24(P4)/2023-24 22/07/2024 10:30 AM  22/07/2024 11:00 AM  

29. S7-1200 PLC Modules  09NR-23(P4)/2023-24 22/07/2024 10:30 AM  22/07/2024 11:00 AM  

30. Schneider PLC  modules 09NR-25(P4)/2023-24 23/07/2024 10:30 AM 23/07/2024  11:00 AM 

31. S7-300 PLC Modules  09NR-26(P4)/2023-24 23/07/2024 10:30 AM 23/07/2024 11:00 AM 

32. Mitsubishi PLC Modules and HMI Module 09NR-27(P4)/2023-24 23/07/2024 10:30 AM 23/07/2024 11:00 AM 

33. S7-300 PLC Modules and Interface 09NR-28(P4)/2023-24 24/07/2024 10:30 AM 24/07/2024 11:00 AM 

34. Load Controller Modules And Ethernet Switches 09NR-31(P4)/2023-24 24/07/2024 10:30 AM 24/07/2024 11:00 AM 

35. S7-1500 PLC Modules 09NR-33(P4)/2023-24 24/07/2024 10:30 AM 24/07/2024 11:00 AM 

36. Spares for Industrial Control System (Analogue Signal Input / Out Module, IPC) 09NR-35(P4)/2023-24 25/07/2024 10:30 AM 25/07/2024 11:00 AM 

37. KEITHLEY Dual Channel Pico-Ammeter/Voltage Source 09NR-37(P4)/2023-24 25/07/2024 10:30 AM 25/07/2024 11:00 AM 

38. Yokogawa And Rosemount Pressure Transmitters 09NI-58(P4)/2023-24 25/07/2024 10:30 AM 25/07/2024 11:00 AM 

39. Sensor, Analyzer and other Accessories of Hydrogen Measurement Assembly 09NI-60(P4)/2023-24 26/07/2024 10:30 AM 26/07/2024 11:00 AM 

40 Sensors and Analyzers (Oxygen Sensor, Protection cap) 09NI-61(P4)/2023-24 26/07/2024 10:30 AM 26/07/2024 11:00 AM 

41 Pressure Transmitters & Conductivity, PH Analyzers 09BP-51(P4)/2023-24 26/07/2024 10:30 AM 26/07/2024 11:00 AM 

42 TOC Analyzer ( Total Organic Carbon) 09BP-52(P4)/2023-24 29/07/2024 10:30 AM 29/07/2024 11:00 AM 

43. Valve Positioners and ABB Flowmeter Cards 09BP-53(P4)/2023-24 29/07/2024 10:30 AM 29/07/2024 11:00 AM 

44. ORP, Conductivity & PH Sensors ( Oxidation Reduction Potential) 09BP-54(P4)/2023-24 29/07/2024 10:30 AM 29/07/2024 11:00 AM 

45. Pressure, Level, Temperature & Analytical Sensors 09BP-55(P4)/2023-24 29/07/2024 10:30 AM 29/07/2024 11:00 AM 

46. Turbidity & Chlorine Analyzers and Related Accessories 09BP-56(P4)/2023-24 30/07/2024 10:30 AM 30/07/2024 11:00 AM 

47. Allen Bradley PLC Modules 09CI-62(P4)/2023-24 30/07/2024 10:30 AM 30/07/2024 11:00 AM 

48. Modules For Siemens S7-300 09CI-70 (P4)/2023-24 30/07/2024 10:30 AM 30/07/2024 11:00 AM 

49. Process Instrumentation For Turbine Lube Oil System 09CI-72(P4)/2023-24 31/07/2024 10:30 AM 31/07/2024 11:00 AM 

50. Modules For Siemens S7 200 And 1500 Based Control Systems 09CI-73(P4)/2023-24 31/07/2024 10:30 AM 31/07/2024 11:00 AM 

51. Solenoid Valves 09CI-75(P4)/2023-24 31/07/2024 10:30 AM 31/07/2024 11:00 AM 

52. Instrumentation Spares (Hydrogen Flow Meter Pressure Transmitter etc.) 09CI-77(P4)/2023-24 01/08/2024 10:30 AM 01/08/2024 11:00 AM 

53. Hydrogen Purity Analyzers For Generator 09CI-87(P4)/2023-24 01/08/2024 10:30 AM 01/08/2024 11:00 AM 

54. Hydrazine Analyzer 09CI-88(P4)/2023-24 01/08/2024 10:30 AM 01/08/2024 11:00 AM 

55. Spares For Fire Alarm System 09CM-31(P4)/223-24 01/08/2024 10:30 AM 01/08/2024 11:00 AM 

56. Fire Hose 2.5 Inches DIA  And 100 FT Length With Luxation Type Male and 
Female Coupling 

08TC-5(P4)/2023-24 01/08/2024 10:30 AM 01/08/2024 11:00 AM 

57. Spares for Autrol Transmitters 09/BP-14(P4)/23-24 01/08/2024 10:30 AM 01/08/2024 11:00 AM 

58. Differential Pressure Transmitters 09CI-98(P4)/2023-24 02/08/2024 10:30 AM 02/08/2024 11:00 AM 



2 
 

59. Low Voltage Cabinet Accessories 07NI-51(P2)/23-24 02/08/2024 10:30 AM 02/08/2024 11:00 AM 

60. Variable Frequency Drives VFDs Make: Schneider 07CI-58(P2)/23-24 02/08/2024 10:30 AM 02/08/2024 11:00 AM 

61. Generator Excitation Diodes  07PT-39(P2)/23-24 02/08/2024 10:30 AM 02/08/2024 11:00 AM 

62. Low Voltage Switchgear Accessories  07BP-55(P2)/23-24 05/08/2024 10:30 AM 05/08/2024 11:00 AM 

63. Low Voltage  Motors 07NI-42(P2)/23-24 05/08/2024 10:30 AM 05/08/2024 11:00 AM 

64. Fluorescent Lamp & Electronic Ballast (36 Watts) 07NI-44(P2)/23-24 05/08/2024 10:30 AM 05/08/2024 11:00 AM 

65. Electrical Spares Circuit Breaker, Contactors and Relays for Offline Sipping 
System 

07TW-47(P2)/23-24 05/08/2024 10:30 AM 05/08/2024 11:00 AM 

66. PCB Cards and Accessories of Electrical Actuators. Make YEPEF  China  07CI-53(P2)/23-24 06/08/2024 10:30 AM 06/08/2024 11:00 AM 

67. Spare Cards and Capacitors of Gutor (Schneider) UPS 07BP-48(P2)/23-24 06/08/2024 10:30 AM 06/08/2024 11:00 AM 

68. Essential tools and equipment for Electrical Workshop 07TW-37(P2)/23-24 07/08/2024 10:30 AM 07/08/2024 11:00 AM 

69. PCB Cards and Accessories for  Bernard MOVs Actuators. 07CI-54(P2)/23-24 07/08/2024 10:30 AM 07/08/2024 11:00 AM 

70. Hand held XRF Metal Analyzer 07BP-46(P2)/23-24 07/08/2024 10:30 AM 07/08/2024 11:00 AM 

71. Spares for Cards and Modules of 110 VDC Chargers of Grid Control System 
[make: B&R] 

07PT-35(P2)/23-24 07/08/2024 10:30 AM 07/08/2024 11:00 AM 

72. Low voltage systems bus bar cabinet spare 07CI-49(P2)/23-24 08/08/2024 10:30 AM 08/08/2024 11:00 AM 

73. Contract for Facility Development for Industrial Waste Incinerator) 11WM-10(P2)/23-24 08/08/2024 10:30 AM 08/08/2024 11:00 AM 

74. Electrical Panel Spares MCBs, Overload, Magnetic contactors for FME Gate and 
Trolley Car 

07TW-48(P2)/23-24 08/08/2024 10:30 AM 08/08/2024 11:00 AM 

75. Allied Telesis Network  Distribution Switches 11IS-15(P2)/23-24 09/08/2024 10:30 AM 09/08/2024 11:00 AM 

76. Fluorescent Lamp &  Electronic Ballast (28W, 21W, 14W) 07NI-30(P2)/23-24 09/08/2024 10:30 AM 09/08/2024 11:00 AM 

77. Annual Contract for purchase of Ordinary Portland Cement in Bulker 11WM-8(P2)/23-24 09/08/2024 10:30 AM 09/08/2024 11:00 AM 

78. Anode and Cathodes of LHB-220 Generator 07BP-43(P2)/23-24 09/08/2024 10:30 AM 09/08/2024 11:00 AM 

79. Spares for Low Voltage Electrical System (Relay, CT, Fuse) 07NI-36(P2)/23-24 09/08/2024 10:30 AM 09/08/2024 11:00 AM 

80. Annual Contract for purchase of 200L and 400L Drums 11WM-9(P2)/23-24 12/08/2024 10:30 AM 12/08/2024 11:00 AM 

81. Fluorescent Tube &  Electronic Ballast  (14W, 21W, 14W) 07NI-33(P2)/23-24 12/08/2024 10:30 AM 12/08/2024 11:00 AM 

82. Solid  Waste Treatment System Electrical LV Panel Spares and VFDs  07BP-57(P2)/23-24 12/08/2024 10:30 AM 12/08/2024 11:00 AM 

83. Transformer, Vacuum Circuit Breaker and Power Cable etc. 11SS-46(P2)/23-24 13/08/2024 10:30 AM 13/08/2024 11:00 AM 

84. Spares for 380V Electrical Distribution System  (Breakers & its  Accessories) 07NI-34(P2)/23-24 13/08/2024 10:30 AM 13/08/2024 11:00 AM 

85. LED Lamps (8,16 & 20 Watts. Make :Philips) 07PT-22(P2)/23-24 13/08/2024  10:30 AM 13/08/2024 11:00 AM 

86. Industrial Plugs & Sockets for Various Plant Systems Connections (Marechal) 07NI-31(P2)/23-24 15/08/2024 10:30 AM 15/08/2024 11:00 AM 

87. True On-Line UPS and other Electrical Accessories 07BP-29(P2)/23-24 15/08/2024 10:30 AM 15/08/2024 11:00 AM 

88. Variable Frequency Drives for Various Cranes (Make: Siemens) 07TW-42(P2)/23-24 15/08/2024 10:30 AM 15/08/2024 11:00 AM 

89. Purchase of Spare Components of VFDs 07BP-31(P2)/23-24 16/08/2024 10:30 AM 16/08/2024 11:00 AM 

90. Spares CTs and Capacitors for UPS 07BP-27(P2)/23-24 16/08/2024 10:30 AM 16/08/2024 11:00 AM 

91. DC Chargers , Rectifiers, VFD Cards and true online UPS 07BP-33(P2)/23-24 16/08/2024 10:30 AM 16/08/2024 11:00 AM 

92. Low Voltage  Electrical Components (Breakers , relays, fuses, transformer ) 07NI-43(P2)/23-24 19/08/2024 10:30 AM 19/08/2024 11:00 AM 

93. Electric Vehicle Battery Charger and Connecting plugs 07PT-28(P2)/23-24 19/08/2024 10:30 AM 19/08/2024 11:00 AM 

94. Hiring of Elec. Services for Overhead Lighting Network 11SS-68(P2)/23-24 19/08/2024 10:30 AM 19/08/2024 11:00 AM 

95. UPS Equipments and related spares for LSC (Site Communication) System 07NI-37(P2)/23-24 19/08/2024 10:30 AM 19/08/2024 11:00 AM 

96. Repair & Maintenance of Low Voltage Motors on Running Contract Basis 07TW-50(P2)/24-25 20/08/2024 10:30 AM 20/08/2024 11:00 AM 
97.* Online Tap Changer of Auxiliary Transformer - Type: MIII 350Y-72.5/C-10193W 

(Make: MR)  
07TW-39(P2)/24-25 

20/08/2024 10:30 AM 20/08/2024 11:00 AM 

98. Low Voltage (380V) Air Circuit Breakers 07CI-64(P2)/23-24 20/08/2024 10:30 AM 20/08/2024 11:00 AM 
99. Motor Operated Valves ( Bernard Control) 07NI-21(P2)/24-25 21/08/2024 10:30 AM 21/08/2024 11:00 AM 

100. NFPA Fire Protection Standard Codes 11FP-15(P2)/24-25 21/08/2024 10:30 AM 21/08/2024 11:00 AM 
101.

* 
Purchase of “Dahua Camera’s , NVRs, Network Switches, UTP Cables & 
Accessories 

11IS -12(P2)/24-25 21/08/2024 10:30 AM 21/08/2024 11:00 AM 

102* Prequalification of Contractors for Working at Sea Water Intake System 11SS/001/23-24 21/08/2024 10:30 AM 21/08/2024 11:00 AM 
103 Online Tap Changer of step Down Transformer – MI 1203-72.5/B-10193W 

(Make: MR) 
07TW-43(P2)/24-25 21/08/2024 10:30 AM 21/08/2024 11:00 AM 

104 Spare MV fuse Contractors 07BP-34(P2)/23-24 21/08/2024 10:30 AM 21/08/2024 11:00 AM 
105 Purchase of VFDs for Electric Cranes 07BP-62(P2)23-24 21/08/2024 10:30 AM 21/08/2024 11:00 AM 
 
Terms & Conditions: 

Details / Specifications of above can be seen in respective tender documents which can be obtained from Site office of 
Manager (Procurement), located near to Javed Bahria Housing Society, opposite to Hascol Fuel Pump Karachi through Pay Order / 
Bank Draft only in favor of “Directorate of Technical Support-KNPGS” of an amount of Rs-1000/= for each tender document, on any 
working day from 09:00 AM to 03:30 PM. 
All the persons should possess original CNIC and bring their request on company’s letter head (original), who are visiting th is office 
for purchase of tender documents. The bids should be submitted before closing time. 
The competent authority reserves the rights to accept or reject any or all the quotations. 
 

Manager (PROCUREMENT) 
Phone Nos: 021-99241657 

 Fax No.:021-99241603 



3 
 

 


